A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING 

UTILIZATION OF THE NASPO CONTRACT FOR THE STATE OF 

FLORIDA TO REPLACE EXISTING POLICE RADIOS WITH NEW 

MOTOROLA APX NEXT SMART POLICE RADIOS FOR A TOTAL 

COST OF ONE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($1,866,000); AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 

DATE. (STAFF: POLICE CHIEF)

B.

Agenda Cover Memo

Exhibit 1 - Resolution

Exhibit 2 – Motorola Purchase Agreement Quote HBPD

Exhibit 3 - 2018 Hallandale Beach Motorola Lease Agreement Police Radios

Attachments:

[...]

Exhibit 4 - EPG ASL Quote Sourcewell 110223-LEG

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A 

CHANGE ORDER TO THE EASTERNMOST GROUND STORAGE 

WATER TANK REPAIR PROJECT CONTRACT WITH CROM, LLC 

FOR AN ADDITIONAL COST OF THIRTY TWO THOUSAND, THREE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($32,300), INCREASING THE CONTRACT 

AMOUNT TO ONE HUNDRED, NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND, EIGHT 

HUNDRED, EIGHTY-TWO DOLLARS AND FIFTEEN CENTS 

($195,882.15) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-26; AND PROVIDING FOR 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)

E.

Agenda Cover Memo

[...]

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AWARD 

OF BID # FY 2024-2025-29, SURTAX BUS STOP SOLAR-POWERED 

DIGITAL SIGNAGE PROJECT (REBID) CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE 

BIDDER, WDR-TECHNOLOGY CORP D/B/A WDR CONSTRUCTION, 

IN A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED, THIRTY-ONE 

THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS 

($431,575); AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: 

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DIRECTOR)

G.

Agenda Cover Memo

Exhibit 1 - Resolution

Exhibit 2 - Resolution No. 2025-006

Exhibit 3 - Award Information Memorandum dated September 25, 2025

Exhibit 4 - OESBD CBE Bid Evaluation Memorandum